Overview
National Instruments offers serial interfaces for PCI, PXI, PCMCIA,
ISA, USB, and Ethernet. They are asynchronous interfaces for
communicating with instruments via serial ports. Depending on the
platform, interfaces are available with up to 16 ports and full
Windows 2000/NT/XP/Me/9x plug-and-play compatibility, which
gives you the benefit of automatic configuration for easier
installation and maintenance. You can install and use these devices as

Serial Interfaces for PXI, PCI,
PCMCIA, Ethernet, USB, and ISA
Ordering Information
Power Requirements
(from PCI, PXI, PCMCIA, or ISA Channel) Only Data
+5 VDC +9 to +30 VDC Signal RXD, TXD, Line ESD Max DB-9
Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Compatibility Optical All GND, RTS, Protection1 Transfer FIFO Adapter(s)
Model Current (mA) Current (mA) Current (mA) Current (mA) I/O Connectors Isolation Signals and CTS (HBM) (kV) Rate (kb/s) Size (B) Included Part Number
USB
USB-232 100 500 – – DB-9 male – – – 15 230.4 128 – 778472-01
USB-232/2 200 500 – – DB-9 male – – – 15 230.4 128 – 778473-02
USB-232/4 300 500 – – DB-9 male – – – 15 230.4 128 – 778473-04
USB-485 175 500 – – DB-9 male – – – 15 460.8 128 – 778475-01
USB-485/2 300 500 – – DB-9 male – – – 15 460.8 128 – 77876-02
USB-485/4 – – 225 500 DB-9 male – – – 15 460.8 128 – 778476-P4
Ethernet
ENET-232/2 – – 600 1000 DB-9 male – – – 15 230.4 128 – 778064-P2
ENET-232/4 – – 600 1000 DB-9 male – – – 15 230.4 128 – 778064-P4
ENET-485/2 – – 600 1000 DB-9 male – – – 15 460.8 128 – 778065-P2
ENET-485/4 – – 600 1000 DB-9 male – – – 15 460.8 128 – 778065-P4
1ESD Protection rating determined by transceiver component design.
© 2005 National Instruments Corporation. All rights reserved. CVI, LabVIEW, Lookout, Measurement Studio, National Instruments Alliance Partner, NI-VISA, ni.com,
RTSI, and SCXI are trademarks of National Instruments. Other product and company names listed are trademarks or trade names of their respective companies.
NI Services and Support